				•	M.	(~~?on	s. Division
Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	BUREA	UNITED ST RTMENT OF AU OF LAND	THE INTER MANAGEM	ENT	3115 Stee RECEI	5. 151 - 2 sia, N 5 2 VED	E C/2 210-2834 FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM 91596
Do not use this form Use	SUNDRY NO	TICES AND F s to drill or to ON FOR PEF	REPORTS C deepen or RMIT-" for s	such prop	osals		
	SU	BMIT IN TR	IPLICATE	RO	SWELL OF	D MGMT. FICE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
I. Type of Well Oil Gas Well Well 2. Name of Operator	Other			· .			8. Well Name and No. Riverbend Federal # 9
Pogo Producing Com					3		9. API Well No.
	3. Address and Telephone No. P. O. Box 10340, Midland, TX 79702-7340 (915)682-6822						30-015 - 28861 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
Location of Well (Footage,				•			Corral Draw Delaware
1650' FNL & 3	30' FWL, Se	ction 22,	T24S, R29	9E	11. 11.		11. County or Parish, State Eddy County, New Mexico
2. CHECK AP	PROPRIATE I	BOX(s) TO IN	DICATE NA	TURE OF	NOTICE, F	EPORT, O	R OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SI	UBMISSION				TYPE O	F ACTION	
Notice of In	Notice of Intent			completion	Change of Plans		
Subsequent Report			<u> </u>	ugging Back			
Final Abandonment Notice			Casing Repair Altering Casing Other				Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Wefl Completion or Recordmention Report and Log form.)
	any is requesting Pogo has a mete	g approval for si er at each batter	urface commi v that is used	ingling and to allocate	measuremen gas productio	t of gas prod on based on	uction from the following their measurement and El
Battery	Lease No.	Loc.	Section 22	TWP 24	Range 29		
Riverbend #9 Well No.	NM-81586 Lease No.	SW/4, NW/4	Section	TWP	Range	mcfpd	Formation
Riverbend #1			22	24	29	20	Delaware
Diverband #0	NM-81586	SE/4, NW/4					Delaware
Riverbend #9	NM-81586 NM-81586	SE/4, NW/4 SW/4, NW/4	22	24	29	82	Formation Delaware Delaware
	NM-81586	SW/4, NW/4	22	24	29		Delaware Although Although Al
4. I hereby certify that the fore	NM-81586	SW/4, NW/4	22 Title Senior	24 Operations	29 Engineer	82	
4. I hereby carts that the fore Signed	NM-81586	SW/4, NW/4	22 Title Senior	24 Operations	29	82	Delaware hit hit bench Delaware hit hit bench Delaware hit hit bench bench Date 08/12/97 Date 08/12/97 Date 19 1997

....

*See Instruction on Reverse Side

Laboratory Services, Inc. 1331 Tasker Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Telephone: (505) 397-3713

S L	Laboratory Services, Inc. 1331 Tasker Drive Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Telephone: (505) 397-3713				
FOR:	Pogo Producing Company Attention: Mr. Richard Wright P. O. Box 10340 Midland, Texas 79702	SAMPLE IDENTIFICATION: River Bend #9 COMPANY: Pogo Producing LEASE: PLANT:	Co.		
SAMPLE DATA:	DATE SAMPLED: 4/17/97 1:55 PM ANALYSIS DATE: 4/18/97 PRESSURE – PSIG 42 SAMPLE TEMP. °F ATMOS. TEMP. °F 72 E2S = 0	GAS(XX) LIQUID() SAMPLED BY: Rolland Perry ANALYSIS BY: Vickie Walker			

COMPONENT ANALYSIS

		MOL	
COMPONENT	ł	PERCENT	GPM
Hydrogen Sulfide	(H2S)	0.00	
Nitrogen	(N2)	8.42	
Carbon Dioxide	(CO2)	0.14	
Methane	(C1)	60.52	
Ethane	(C2)	12.95	3.456
Propane	(C3)	10.19	2.800
I-Butane	(IC4)	1.48	0.482
N-Butane	(NC4)	3.60	1.133
I-Pentane	(IC5)	1.03	0.375
N-Pentane	(NC5)	0.93	0.336
Hexane Plus	(C6+) _	0.74	0.305
		100.00	8.887
BTU/CU.FT DRY	1376		MOLECULAR WT. 25.5199
AT 14.650 DRY	1372		
AT 14.650 WET	1348		
AT 14.73 DRY	1379		
AT 14.73 WET	1355		
SPECIFIC GRAVITY CALCULATED MEASURED			